Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Singapore with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 3302)

## CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT DATE OF BOARD MEETING

Reference is made to the announcement of Kinergy Corporation Ltd. (the "Company"), dated 17 March 2021 (the "Announcement"). Unless otherwise specified, capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as set out in the Announcement.

The Company would like to clarify that the date of the meeting of the Board shall be 29 March 2021 (Monday) instead of 26 March 2021 (Friday). Save as disclosed in this announcement, all information and contents as set out in the Announcement remain unchanged.

By order of the Board

Kinergy Corporation Ltd.

Lim Kuak Choi Leslie

Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 18 March 2021

\* For identification purpose only

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lim Kuak Choi Leslie, Mr. Du Xiaotang, Mr. Lim Khin Mann and Mr. Tay Kim Kah; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Yang Ping (Chairman) and Mr. Tsang Sui Cheong Frederick; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Ng Tiak Soon, Dr. Senerath Wickramanayaka Mudiyanselage Sunil Wickramanayaka and Professor Zhang Wei.